506562807 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6609586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW MALONEY	09/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUBHUB HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	111 W. WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16694864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)739-7699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507397500

Email: Cal-PTOmail@bakerbotts.com,samson.caico@bakerbotts.com,

christopher.palermo@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1001 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082929.0133	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER J. PALERMO, REG. NO. 42,056		
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherJPalermo/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=082929.0133 Maloney Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=082929.0133 Maloney Assignment from Parent#page2.tif

PATENT 506562807 REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0203

File No.: 60421-0010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, MATTHEW MALONEY ("Assignor") of Chicago, Illinois, USA, alone and/or with others, have made one or more new and useful inventions as set forth in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications (the "Patents"):

Application		
Number	Filing Date	Title
13/337,362	12-27-2011	REAL TIME INTEGRATED SHOPPING SERVICE
		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING
		ORDERS FOR A REAL TIME INTEGRATED
13/612,243	09-12-2012	RESTAURANT SERVICE
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING THE
61/640,439	04-30-2012	DELIVERY OF MADE-TO-ORDER FOOD
		SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		MANAGING THE DELIVERY OF MADE-TO-ORDER
13/622,659	09-19-2012	FOOD
		SCRAPING RESISTANT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
		PLACING ORDERS THROUGH AN INTERNET
13/453,159	04-23-2012	SHOPPING SERVICE
		SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		MANAGING MADE-TO-ORDER FOOD TICKETS FOR
14/639,715	03-05-2015	A RESTAURANT SERVICE
14/263,506 (US	04-28-2014	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
Pat. No.	(Issued	ASSESSING THE ACCURACY OF ESTIMATED FOOD
9,824,410)	11/21/2017)	DELIVERY TIME
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TIME
14/080,994	11-15-2013	OF DELIVERY OF ORDER
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
		ESTIMATED TIME OF DELIVERY OF FOOD ORDERS
14/249,590	04-10-2014	BY A RESTAURANT SERVICE SYSTEM
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING FOOD
		TAXONOMY BASED FOOD SEARCH AND
14/520,901	10-22-2014	RECOMMENDATION
15/019,860 (US	2/9/2016	
Pat. No.	(Issued	AUTO LOAD TRANSFER IN GEOGRAPHICALLY
9,509,617)	11/29/2016)	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS
		DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER
29/561,882	4/20/2016	INTERFACE

WHEREAS, GrubHub Holdings Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 111 W. Washington St., Suite 2100, Chicago, Illinois 60602, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patents, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

1

File No.: 60421-0010

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GrubHub Holdings Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patents including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions and Patents and the right to claim priority to, or the benefit of, said inventions and Patents;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions and Patents, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of said inventions and Patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions and Patents to said GrubHub Holdings Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patents.

9/9/2019	Matt Maloney
Date	MATTHEW MARONEY